Rough Rider Invitational Cross Country

October 14, 2016

Results By Talley Timing Inc

Detail Team Results - Boys

Frosh/Soph Boys Small School

McFarland

Team Score (places):

Place Bib No Name

1
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Corcoran

Team Score (places):

2500
2505
2490
2517
2499
2514
2496
2503
2518
2512

Finish Position - 1

25 Team Score (times):

Overall Cum.

Place Place
Cylus Garza 1 1
Ruben Medina 2 3
Jordan Ayon 5 8
Juan Carlos Salazar 6 14
Andres Garcia 11 25
Hector Perezchica 52 77
Roman Diaz 55 132

More Than 7
More Than 7
More Than 7

Jaime Hernandez
William Salazar
Allen Padilla

Finish Position - 2

68 Team Score (times):

Overall Cum.
Place Bib No Name Place Place
1 1595 Alan Zaragoza 7 7
2 1584 Eliseo Mendes 12 19
3 1594 Leonardo Villasenor 15 34
4 1587 Joseph Price 16 50
5 1583 Jonah Hernandez 18 68
6 1591 Edgar Rodriguez 44 112
7 1581 Fernando Gonzalez 45 157
Campolindo Finish Position - 3

Team Score (places):

Place Bib No Name

1
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Mt. Whitney

Team Score (places):

Place Bib No Name

1
2
3

1277
1284
1266
1268
1283
1272
1281
1271

2686
2677
2683

88 Team Score (times):

Overall Cum.
Place Place
Owen Hunger 8 8
Pablo Nguyen 14 22
Dylan Cronin 19 41
Maximilian Essl 20 61
Sam Morasch 27 88
Max Garcia 33 121
Agustin Caesar Meneses 41 162
Eric Fossen More Than 7
Finish Position - 4

89 Team Score (times):

Overall Cum.

Place Place
Cristobal Medina 9 9
Alejandro Arellano 10 19
Cesar Gonzalez 17 36

1:00:19.4
Cum.
Time Time
11:37.4 11:
11:53.9 23:
12:09.7 35:
12:11.6 47 :
12:26.7 1:00:
13:40.5 1:13:
13:42.7 1:27:
13:46.5 1:41:29.
14:53.4 1:56:22.
15:02.5 2:11:25.
1:02:44.8
Cum.
Time Time
12:23.5 12:
12:30.5 24
12:34.7 37:
12:35.0 50:
12:40.9 1:02:
13:27.1 1:16:
13:28.6 1:29:
1:03:19.6
Cum.
Time = Time
12:24.4 12:
12:34.7 24:
12:41.3 37:
12:43.4 50:
12:55.7 1:03:
13:14.6 1:16:
13:21.5 1:29:
13:25.0 1:43:20.
1:03:28.4
Cum.
Time = Time
12:25.0 12
12:25.3 24
12:40.2 37

Average Time: 12:03.9
Time
Back
37.4 0:00.0
31.3 0:16.5
41.0 0:32.3
52.7 0:34.2
19.4 0:49.3
59.9 2:03.0
42.7 2:05.3
2 2:09.1
7 3:16.0
2 3:25.1
Average Time: 12:32.9
Time
Back
23.5 0:00.0
54.0 0:06.9
28.8 0:11.1
03.8 0:11.4
44.8 0:17.4
12.0 1:03.5
40.6 1:05.0
Average Time: 12:39.9
Time
Back
24.4 0:00.0
59.1 0:10.3
40.5 0:16.9
23.9 0:18.9
19.6 0:31.2
34.3 0:50.2
55.8 0:57.1
9 1:00.6
Average Time: 12:41.6
Time
Back
:25.0 0:00.0
:50.4 0:00.2
:30.6 0:15.1



4 2678 Xavier Bueno 23 59 12:48.3 50:19.0 0:23.3
5 2684 Robert Larsen 30 89 13:09.3 1:03:28.4 0:44.3
6 2687 Mark Moreno 65 154 14:14.6 1:17:43.0 1:49.5
7 2692 Matthew Van Scyoc 67 221 14:23.0 1:32:06.1 1:57.9
8 2681 Dorrian Estrada More Than 7 14:40.4 1:46:46.5 2:15.3
Kerman Finish Position - 5
Team Score (places): 122 Team Score (times): 1:04:20.7 Average Time: 12:52.1
Overall Cum. Cum. Time
Place Bib No Name Place Place Time Time Back
1 2196 Christian Santana 13 13 12:34.5 12:34.5 0:00.0
2 2201 Sergio Velasquez 21 34 12:45.4 25:19.9 0:10.9
3 2170 Vincent Carrillo 24 58 12:50.3 38:10.2 0:15.8
4 2198 Alexis Valadez 25 83 12:50.3 51:00.6 0:15.8
5 2182 Allan Magana 39 122 13:20.1 1:04:20.7 0:45.6
6 2188 Orlando Navarro 48 170 13:33.6 1:17:54.4 0:59.1
7 2179 Jose Hernandez 56 226 13:48.2 1:31:42.7 1:13.7
8 2190 Osvaldo Quintero More Than 7 13:58.7 1:45:41.4 1:24.1
9 2164 Jose Alvarenga More Than 7 14:02.4 1:59:43.9 1:27.9
10 2172 Victor Cervantes More Than 7 14:39.3 2:14:23.2 2:04.8
11 2194 Josue Sanchez More Than 7 15:00.7 2:29:23.9 2:26.1
12 2193 Jose Sanchez More Than 7 15:05.4 2:44:29.4 2:30.9
13 2176 Bryan Gomez More Than 7 15:29.3 2:59:58.7 2:54.8
14 2183 Domingo Magdaleno More Than 7 15:31.1 3:15:29.9 2:56.6
15 2169 Bryan Briones More Than 7 15:58.1 3:31:28.0 3:23.6
Laguna Beach Finish Position - 6
Team Score (places): 176 Team Score (times): 1:06:04.0 Average Time: 13:12.8
Overall Cum. Cum. Time
Place Bib No Name Place Place Time Time Back
1 2224 Colin Johnson 28 28 12:59.3 12:59.3 0:00.0
2 2207 Andine Blachet 29 57 13:00.1 25:59.5 0:00.7
3 2213 Timmy Crawford 34 91 13:16.3 39:15.8 0:16.9
4 2211 Tanner Burton 42 133 13:21.8 52:37.7 0:22.5
5 2242 Trason Thomas 43 176 13:26.3 1:06:04.0 0:26.9
6 2230 Gabe Neff 64 240 14:12.2 1:20:16.3 1:12.8
7 2222 Cesar Jacquez 66 306 14:22.8 1:34:39.2 1:23.5
8 2220 Connor Gioffredi More Than 7 14:31.6 1:49:10.9 1:32.3
9 2221 Dane Hobrecht More Than 7 14:32.0 2:03:42.9 1:32.6
10 2210 Zach Bonnin More Than 7 14:43.5 2:18:26.4 1:44.1
11 2245 Milo Zegowitz More Than 7 14:43.6 2:33:10.1 1:44.2
12 2218 Ethan Ghere More Than 7 16:04.0 2:49:14.1 3:04.6
13 2223 Schuyler Jett Cozzens More Than 7 16:36.6 3:05:50.8 3:37.2
14 2234 Luke Pacheco More Than 7 19:00.9 3:24:51.7 6:01.6
Bret Harte Finish Position - 7
Team Score (places): 196 Team Score (times): 1:06:32.3 Average Time: 13:18.4
Overall Cum. Cum. Time
Place Bib No Name Place Place Time Time Back
1 1186 Brendan Dishion 4 4 12:04.2 12:04.2 0:00.0
2 1198 Nathaniel Schaffer 37 41 13:18.8 25:23.0 1:14.6
3 1200 Ethan Smithers 40 81 13:20.7 38:43.8 1:16.5
4 1195 Grayson Mobley 53 134 13:40.7 52:24.5 1:36.4
5 1185 Tyler Crawford 62 196 14:07.7 1:06:32.3 2:03.5
6 1183 Jonah Cardoza 69 265 14:25.7 1:20:58.1 2:21.5
7 1189 Isaac Gibbs 82 347 15:16.9 1:36:15.1 3:12.7
8 1201 Matthew Weaver More Than 7 16:06.7 1:52:21.8 4:02.5
9 1199 Richard Scibelli More Than 7 16:30.4 2:08:52.3 4:26.2
Lindsay Finish Position - 8
Team Score (places): 209 Team Score (times): 1:06:57.1 Average Time: 13:23.4
Overall Cum. Cum. Time
Place Bib No Name Place Place Time Time Back
1 2412 Roberto Juan De Dios 22 22 12:47.5 12:47.5 0:00.0
2 2410 Gilbert Gutierrez 36 58 13:18.8 26:06.3 0:31.3
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9
10
11
12

Cesar Chavez

2411
2399
2418
2421
2407
2402
2417
2406
2408
2401

Samuel Ibarra
Lionel Aguayo
Refugio Rios
Rafael Vasquez
Julio Godoy

Moises Betancourt
Eric Rangel
Christopher Flores
Guillermo Gonzalez
Antonio Baca

Finish

Team Score (places): 237

46
47
58
63
71
More
More
More
More
More

Position

Than
Than
Than
Than
Than

~ 3 J J

Team Score (times):

Place Bib No Name

1 1483 Eliezer Sanchez
2 1471 Anthony Bartolome
3 1484 Daniel Savoie

4 1472 Daniel Bartolome
5 1468 Osvaldo Andrade
6 1486 Jan Valenzuela

7 1480 Gilbert Pantoja
8 1475 Samuel Gonzalez
9 1487 Jose Villalta
10 1478 Isaiah Miranda

Riverbank

Overall
Place

26

32

50

57

72

75

76
More Than
More Than
More Than

Finish Position -

Team Score (places): 286 Team Score

Place Bib No Name

1
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2832
2830
2829
2841
2847
2842
2834

Hoover

Team Score (places): 309 Team Score (times):

Julian Baraj
Isaac Andalo
Christian Ag
Fernando Mar
Jose Silva
Miguel Moren
Kin Fine

Finish Position

Place Bib No Name

1
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2093
2092
2085
2089
2084

Adam Yang
Pablo Valles
Arturo Orozc
Pablo Ruiz
Carmelo Hern

as

n
uiniga
tinez

o

e}

adez

University (Fresno)

Team Score (places): 341 Team Score (times):

Place Bib No Name

1 3217 Erik Rodrigues

2 3214 Matthew Cunanan

3 3210 Christian Balakid

4 3218 Jonathan Wade

5 3216 Jack Randall

6 3209 Zachary Angel
Riverdale

Team Score (places):

Overall
Place
35
49
51
73
78
87
91

7
7
7

- 11

Overall
Place
3
60
61
92
93

Overall
Place
31
59
79
84
88
89

Finish Position -

382 Team Score

Overall

Finish Position

104 13:30.2 39:
151 13:30.4 53:
209 13:50.0 1:06:
272 14:10.2 1:21
343 14:30.5 1:35:
14:45.7 1:50:23.
14:53.1 2:05:16.
16:24.1 2:21:40.
17:30.7 2:39:11.
20:47.0 2:59:58.
9

1:08:16.7

Cum. Cum.
Place Time Time
26 12:50.5 12:
58 13:12.8 26:
108 13:38.9 39:
165 13:48.3 53:
237 14:46.0 1:08:
312 14:55.5 1:23:
388 14:56.9 1:38:
15:50.2 1:53:59.
15:55.0 2:09:54.
17:28.0 2:27:22.

10

(times) : 1:10:29.1
Cum. Cum.
Place Time Time
35 13:18.4 13:
84 13:38.5 26:
135 13:40.4 40:
208 14:49.9 55:
286 15:01.7 1:10:
373 15:41.9 1:26:
464 16:37.5 1:42
1:14:17.6

Cum. Cum.
Place Time Time
3 12:01.7 12:
63 13:55.6 25:
124 14:07.6 40:
216 16:37.5 56:
309 17:35.1 1:14:

- 12

1:13:47.7

Cum. Cum.
Place Time Time
31 13:11.8 13:
90 13:53.6 27:
169 15:07.5 42
253 15:30.8 57:
341 16:03.8 1:13:
430 16:07.7 1:29:

13

(times) : 1:15:08.3
Cum. Cum.

36.6 0:42.7
07.1 0:42.9
57.1 1:02.5
:07.4 1:22.7
37.9 1:42.9
6 1:58.1
7 2:05.6
8 3:36.5
6 4:43.2
6 7:59.4
Average Time:
Time
Back
50.5 0:00.0
03.3 0:22.3
42.3 0:48.4
30.6 0:57.8
16.7 1:55.5
12.2 2:05.0
09.2 2:06.4
4 2:59.7
5 3:04.5
5 4:37.5
Average Time:
Time
Back
18.4 0:00.0
56.9 0:20.1
37.4 0:22.0
27.3 1:31.5
29.1 1:43.3
11.0 2:23.5
:48.5 3:19.1
Average Time:
Time
Back
01.7 0:00.0
57.3 1:53.9
04.9 2:05.9
42.4 4:35.8
17.6 5:33.4
Average Time:
Time
Back
11.8 0:00.0
05.4 0:41.8
12.9 1:55.7
43.8 2:19.0
47.7 2:52.0
55.4 2:55.9
Average Time:
Time

13:39.3

14:05.8

14:51.5

14:45.5

15:01.6



Place Bib No Name Place Place Time Time
1 2859 Reynaldo Iraheta 54 54 13:41.1 13:
2 2863 Temo Pineda 74 128 14:52.3 28:
3 2866 Jason Sorto 83 211 15:21.5 43:
4 2860 Martin Lopez 85 296 15:36.3 59:
5 2858 Alfredo Diaz 86 382 15:36.8 1:15:
Garces Memorial Finish Position - 14
Team Score (places): 391 Team Score (times): 1:18:38.2
Overall Cum. Cum.
Place Bib No Name Place Place Time Time
1 1862 Ambroise Curutchague 68 68 14:23.1 14:
2 1876 Darius Picar 70 138 14:28.0 28:
3 1874 Sebastien Minaberrigara 77 215 14:59.4 43:
4 1870 Robert Jasso 80 295 15:12.8 59:
5 1867 Eric Gruszka 96 391 19:34.7 1:18:
6 1868 Faraaz Hasta 97 488 23:18.6 1:41:
Woodlake Finish Position - 15
Team Score (places): 398 Team Score (times): 1:21:22.4
Overall Cum. Cum.
Place Bib No Name Place Place Time Time
1 3261 Elijah Moraido 38 38 13:19.3 13:
2 3256 Angel Lopez 81 119 15:15.2 28:
3 3268 Jose Velasquez 90 209 16:31.5 45:
4 3266 Raul Reynoso 94 303 18:08.1 1:03:
5 3258 Esail Lucatero 95 398 18:08.1 1:21:
Bakersfield Christian Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (places): Inc. Team Score (times):
Overall Cum. Cum.
Place Bib No Name Place Place Time Time
1 1160 Garrett Larson Less Than 5 13:18.3 13:18.
2 1165 Marcel Tanus Less Than 5 13:40.0 26:58.
3 1156 Seth Carmody Less Than 5 13:56.2 40:54.
4 1166 Peter Wei Less Than 5 19:57.2 1:00:51.
Coalinga Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (places): Inc. Team Score (times):
Overall Cum. Cum.
Place Bib No Name Place Place Time Time
1 1546 Elian Alvarado Less Than 5 13:23.8 13:23.
2 1553 Edgardo Gil Less Than 5 14:03.2 27:27.
3 1554 Cristhian Manjarrez Less Than 5 14:10.4 41:37.
4 1560 Diego Ruiz Less Than 5 15:46.9 57:24.
Exeter Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (places): Inc. Team Score (times):
Overall Cum. Cum.
Place Bib No Name Place Place Time Time
1 1712 Jeremy Adams Less Than 5 14:20.5 14:20.
2 1721 Angel Rojas Less Than 5 16:05.7 30:26.
Hanford West Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (places): Inc. Team Score (times):
Overall Cum. Cum.
Place Bib No Name Place Place Time Time
1 2007 Tyler Vasquez Less Than 5 13:46.1 13:46.
2 2006 Stone Burgess Less Than 5 14:31.9 28:18.

Back
41.1 0:00.0
33.5 1:11.2
55.1 1:40.3
31.5 1:55.2
08.3 1:55.6

Average Time: 15:43.6

Time
Back

23.1 0:00.0

51.1 0:04.9

50.6 0:36.3

03.4 0:49.7

38.2 5:11.6

56.8 8:55.5

Average Time: 16:16.4

Time
Back

19.3 0:00.0

34.5 1:55.9

06.1 3:12.2

14.2 4:48.8

22.4 4:48.8
Time
Back

3 0:00.0

3 0:21.6

6 0:37.8

8 6:38.9
Time
Back

8 0:00.0

1 0:39.4

5 0:46.6

5 2:23.1
Time
Back

5 0:00.0

3 1:45.1
Time
Back

1 0:00.0

1 0:45.7



Liberty (Madera Ranchos) Finish Position - Inc.

Team Score (places): Inc. Team Score (times):

Overall Cum. Cum. Time
Place Bib No Name Place Place Time Time Back
1 2372 Eric Halverson Less Than 5 13:34.7 13:34.7 0:00.0
2 2376 Preston Reynolds Less Than 5 14:33.7 28:08.5 0:59.0
3 2369 Ricky Garcia Less Than 5 14:39.4 42:48.0 1:04.7
Parlier Finish Position - Inc.

Team Score (places): Inc. Team Score (times):

Overall Cum. Cum. Time
Place Bib No Name Place Place Time Time Back
1 2740 Alvardo Molina Less Than 5 15:39.3 15:39.3 0:00.0
San Joaquin Memorial Finish Position - Inc.

Team Score (places): Inc. Team Score (times):

Overall Cum. Cum. Time
Place Bib No Name Place Place Time Time Back
1 2966 Matt Garza Less Than 5 13:37.0 13:37.0 0:00.0
2 2962 Matthew Fernandez Less Than 5 14:49.3 28:26.4 1:12.3
3 2968 Ben Kalmbach Less Than 5 26:23.3 54:49.8 12:46.2
Strathmore Finish Position - Inc.

Team Score (places): Inc. Team Score (times):

Overall Cum. Cum. Time
Place Bib No Name Place Place Time Time Back
1 3077 Cristobal Gallegos Less Than 5 14:31.9 14:31.9 0:00.0
Taft Union Finish Position - Inc.

Team Score (places): Inc. Team Score (times):

Overall Cum. Cum. Time

Place Bib No Name Place Place Time Time Back
1 3126 Rodolfo Magana Less Than 5 14:13.1 14:13.1 0:00.0
2 3122 Brando Gonzalez Less Than 5 14:39.0 28:52.1 0:25.8

3 3133 Antonio Ruiz Less Than 5 14:40.4 43:32.5 0:27.2
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